VICTORIAN DRESSAGE CLUB INCORPORATED

(ABN — 23 588 322 121)

CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS

SATURDAY 03t & SUNDAY 04" SEPTEMBER 2016

WERRIBEE PARK NATIONAL EQUESTRIAN CENTRE
170 K Road, Werribee

OFFICIAL DRAW

(As at 30/08/2016)

SCRATCHINGS - Prior to day of Competition 0408 907 197
Day of Competition 0408 907 197
E-mail jojo2301@bigpond.com

REFUND OF ENTRY FEES: See Dressage Handbook for details.

RESERVE LIST — Competitors on the reserve list will be contacted
immediately a scratching is received and advised of their starting time/s. As
scratchings are often received at the last minute, it may not be possible to notify
of your time/s until the night before the event. However, it is expected that most
or all competitors on the reserve list will get a start at the event.

GEAR CHECK

THE GEAR CHECK FOR ALL ARENAS WILL BE LOCATED ON THE EASTERN
SIDE OF THE OLD ADMINISTRATION BUILDING. MAKE SURE YOUR WHIP IS THE
RIGHT LENGTH, IT WILL BE CHECKED.

NOTE: The draw will not be altered unless the error is our fault. Nor will times be
altered once draw circulated. Please do not be offended when your request is
refused.

PRACTICE AREAS

Indoor Arena No 2 — For horses competing in Indoor Arena No 1 & FEI Horses only
Sand Arena in Paddock at Rear of Indoor Arena No 2 — Open to all horses

Saturday Sand Arena No 5 — For horse competing in Sand Arenas 1, 2 & 4 only.
Saturday Sand Arena No 3 - Specifically for INTERMEDIATE 11 and YOUNG
HORSE/PONY (4 years) after 1.00pm!

Sunday Sand Arena No 4 & 5 — For horse competing in Sand Arenas 1, 2 & 3 only.
Showjumping Arenas — If available, Open to all horses

Grass Areas - As available



ENTRY FEES

SHORT PAID/ENTRY FEES OWING
(1/9/2016)

Name Amount Owing Name Amount Owing

COMPETITORS ARE REMINDED THAT THE DISTANCE BETWEEN A HORSE
WARMING-UP AND THE COMPETITION ARENA MUST NOT BE LESS TEN (10)
METRES. COMPETITORS WAITING TO COMPETE MUST SHOW RESPECT FOR
THE COMPETITOR IN THE COMPETITION ARENA.

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING

SPECIAL NOTICE

All competitors mu St report to the Secretary’s Office on the day of

competition, prior to competing. Competitors who fail to report to the
Secretary’s Office may be eliminated or disqualified from the competition.

SATURDAY EVENING BBQ

All members and competitors are invited to the free BBQ dinner, which will
be held after the Annual General Meeting at approximately 7.15pm.
Refreshments supplied.



Time

SATURDAY 03" SEPTEMBER

All competitors M USt report to the Secretary’s Office on the day of

competition, prior to competing. Competitors who fail to report to the
Secretary’s Office may be eliminated or disqualified from the competition

No

9.30 P3887

9.38
9.46
9.54
10.02
10.10

2313
558
2932
2762
200

10.18 3855
10.26 3833

10.34

2843

RING — ONE (Sand)
KELLY ARENA

ADVANCED (5:3) (Proudly sponsored by Dr Graham Jefferies)

Horse

GARRABOO SCOOBY DOO
BURLESQUE

EBONY PARK ABE

REGAL TIARNAH

MAYFIELD LIMELIGHT
CARTIER

HILL COTTAGE JAZMIRA
BLUEFIELDS FURSTENTANZ
DER BESTE

Rider (Owner)

Jessica Hivon

Bronwyn Pettit

Alexandra Barry

Isabelle Luxmoore

Kerry Mack

Sylvia McLaughlin
Charlotte Pederson

Alicia Ryan

Judy Smith (Anthea Hayes)

ELEMENTARY (3:3) (Proudly sponsored by Tim Stewart & Associates)

Time
11.20
11.28
11.36
11.44
11:52
12.00
12.08
12.16
12.24
12.32

No
660
4225
2999
355
244
920
3528
1672
P3728
P1101

Horse

REVELWOOD MARTINI
KARABIL PARK JANZ
WARITZ

JAYBEE CATALYST
FLINSTONE B
FLOWERDALE FLOENCIERRE
AURUM JAZZPER

KARABIL PARK LOLITA
KRYSTELLE PARK JEDIDIAH
BEAUPARC SWAZYE

YOUNG HORSE/PONY (4 years)

Time
2:10
2:20

No
82
234

Horse
RVL RADIANT
BON CHANCE

Rider (Owner)

Melissa Taafe

Marvin Smink (Karen O’Callaghan)
Elizabeth Normington

Felicity Siddle

Justin Hocking (Amanda Hocking)
Luciano D’Elia

Marianne Crawford

Marvin Smink (Karen O’Callaghan)
Sue Stewart

Deborah Hamid

Rider (Owner)
Rianna Percy
Tamara Campain (YR)

INTERMEDIATE 11 (Proudly sponsored by Hayes & Associates)

Time
3.00
3.10
3.20
3:30
3:40

No
737
490

1173
058

2476

Horse
RENDEZVOUS
DUCHESS 2
MAYFIELD BE BRAVE
COME TO ME
JAZZARI

Rider (Owner)

Cheryl Fort

Judy Smith

Kerry Mack

Charlotte Pedersen (Susannah Clarke)
Rebecca Woff (Yvonne W off)



RING — TWO (Sand)
WHITAKER/McIVER ARENA

NOVICE (2:1) (Non Championship)
Time No

9.30
9.37
9.44
9.53
10.00
10.07
10.14
10.21
10.28

11.00
11.07
11.14
11.21
11.28
11.35
11.42
11.49
11.56

P2231
P0O606
4214
4031
569
767
254
585
1079

2703
1084
373
3875
696
3821
934
1457
1699

Horse

ILLAWONG HARVEST MOON
ENVYIOUS PHILINO

AUSTENS GENTLEMAN
ALBY’S DIXIE RUNNER
BLOOMFIELD FURSTIN CHARM
A COOL BREEZE

BELCAM CAPONELLE
HEATHMONT NIRO

MAYFIELD FIRENZE

STELLA HIT

DONNERSTAG

AMBYHILLS FURST EMBRACE
SANCINATTI

ISLE OF ASPENDALE
PONDEROSA STUD LOVELY
CHAMPAGNE PERRIER

HPS KASPERRADO KIMAC
WYNELLA FRIEDLAND

Rider (Owner)
Bella Plumridge
Marissa Norris
Kelly Stovold
Deborah Hodgson
Viv Axton

Rosie Cooke
Fiona Cooper
Louise Just

Kerry Mack

Stuart Archibald (Joanne Lee-Archibald)
Corinne Winch

Christine Allingham

Lynette Ward

Kirsten Wood

Chantel Thomas

Ashleigh Atwell

Brad McCabe

Ellie Holland

ELEMENTARY (3:2) (Proudly sponsored by Tim Stewart & Associates)

Time
1.30
1.38
1.46
1.54
2.02
2.10
2.18
2.26
2.34
2.42
2.50
2.58

No
P1101
P3728
4225
660
3398
2473
2999
244
920
3528
1672
355

Horse

BEAUPARC SWAZYE
KRYSTELLE PARK JEDIDIAH
KARABIL PARK JANZ
REVELWOOD MARTINI
EVERGREEN JAMIMA
MAYFIELD WASABI STAR
WARITZ

FLINSTONE B
FLOWERDALE FLOENCIERRE
AURUM JAZZPER

KARABIL PARK LOLITA
JAYBEE CATALYST

Rider (Owner

Deborah Hamid

Sue Stewart

Marvin Smink (Karen O’Callaghan)
Melissa Taafe

Kara Finch

Lyndy Webb

Elizabeth Normington

Justin Hocking (Amanda Hocking)
Luciano D’Elia

Marianne Crawford

Marvin Smink (Karen O’Callaghan
Felicity Siddle

SATURDAY EVENING BBQ

All members and competitors are invited to the free BBQ dinner, which will
be held after the Annual General Meeting at approximately 7.15pm.
Refreshments supplied



RING — THREE (Sand)
ED RODGERS ARENA

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING

Warm Up Arena —
Specifically for
INTERMEDIATE 11 and
YOUNG HORSE/PONY (4
years) after 1.00pm

COMPETITORS ARE REMINDED THAT THE DISTANCE BETWEEN A HORSE
WARMING-UP AND THE COMPETITION ARENA MUST NOT BE LESS TEN (10)
METRES. COMPETITORS WAITING TO COMPETE MUST SHOW RESPECT FOR

THE COMPETITOR IN THE COMPETITION ARENA.

SATURDAY EVENING BBQ

All members and competitors are invited to the free BBQ dinner, which will
be held after the Annual General Meeting at approximately 7.15pm.
Refreshments supplied



Time
9.30
9.37
9.44
9.51
9.58

10.05

10.12

No
2349
Pend
1084
063
373
696
1457

RING — FOUR (Sand)
REG CLELAND ARENA

PRELIMINARY (1:1) (Non Championship)

Horse

RHIJALI

AL ZARIB

DONNERSTAG

ROYAL BALLERINA
AMBYHILLS FURST EMBRACE
ISLE OF ASPENDALE

HPS KASPERRADO

Rider (Owner)
Sue Leslie

Usman Khan
Corinne Winch
Judy Gronn
Christine Allingham
Kirsten Wood

Brad McCabe

ADVANCED (5:2) (Proudly sponsored by Dr Graham Jefferies)

Time

11.15.

11.23
11.31
11.39
11.47
11.55
12.03
12.11

No
2313
568
2762
3833
200
2843
3855
2932

12.19 P3887

Horse

BURLESQUE

EBONY PARK ABE
MAYFIELD LIMELIGHT
BLUEFIELDS FURSTENTANZ
CARTIER

DER BESTE

HILL COTTAGE JAZMIRA
REGAL TIARNAH
GARRABOO SCOOBY DOO

NOVICE (2:2) (Non Championship)

Time
1.30
1.38
1.46
1.54
2.02
2.10
2.18

2.40
2.48
2.56
3.04
3.12
3.20
3.28

No
P0O606
P2231
4031
4214
569
254
1699

2703
585

3875
3821
1457
1079
934

Horse

ENVYIOUS PHILINO
ILLAWONG HARVEST MOON
ALBY’S DIXIE RUNNER
AUSTENS GENTLEMAN
BLOOMFIELD FURSTIN CHARM
BELCAM CAPONELLE
WYNELLA FRIEDLAND

STELLA HIT

HEATHMONT NIRO
SANCINATTI

PONDEROSA STUD LOVELY
HPS KASPERRADO
MAYFIELD FIRENZE
CHAMPAGNE PERRIER

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING

Rider (Owner)
Bronwyn Pettit
Alexandra Barry
Kerry Mack

Alicia Ryan

Sylvia McLaughlin

Judy Smith (Anthea Hayes

Charlotte Pederson
Isabelle Luxmoore
Jessica Hivon

Rider (Owner)
Marissa Norris
Bella Plumridge
Deborah Hodgson
Kelly Stovold

Viv Axton

Fiona Cooper
Ellie Holland

Stuart Archibald (Joanne Lee-Archibald

Louise Just
Lynette Ward
Chantel Thomas
Brad McCabe
Kerry Mack
Ashleigh Atwell



SUNDAY 04 September

Time
9.00
9.08
9.16
9.24
9.32
9.40
9.48
9.56

10.04

10.12

No
1501
728
3855
2985
2044
2481
200
568
2762
2843

INDOOR ARENA - No 1

PRIX ST GEORGES (Proudly sponsored by McGregor Equine Veterinary Services)

Horse

FRENCH OPEN
KENDALEE WHELEM
HILL COTTAGE JAZMIRA
KINNORDY GLASGOW STAR
NEVERSFELDE WILFRED
CONCORDANCE
CARTIER

EBONY PARK ABE
MAYFIELD LIMELIGHT
DER BESTE

MEDIUM (4:3) (Proudly Mrs Carol Simpson)

11.30
11.38
11.46
11.54
12.02
12.10
12.18
12.26

2069
2577
4251
3199
872
4163
3621
653

12.34 P3887

KARABIL PARK ROSE MAREE
MASTERCHEF

BAUNEHOJENS DIAMOND DANCER
JOMANIJE PARK WHITNEY
BELCAM LILLI

BELLAHA

SENSORIA K

ISLE OF ROLEX

GARRABOO SCOOBY DOO

Rider (Owner)

Judy Smith

Sue Leslie

Charlotte Pederson

Linnea Grunn (Gemma D’Adamo)
Anthea Hayes

Justin Hocking

Sylvia McLaughlin
Alexandra Barry

Kerry Mack

Judy Smith (Anthea Hayes)

Marvin Smink (Karen O’Callaghan)
Lisa Brown

Charlotte Pedersen(B Fyrkilde-Velling)
Selina Brendish

Vicki Davy

Kylie Zapf

Karen Blythe

Simon Bloomfield

Jessica Hivon

GRAND PRIX (Proudly sponsored by Hayes & Associates)

RODRIGO 111
BRIONI
DUCHESS 2

INTERMEDIATE A (Non Championship)

JAZZARI

MAYFIELD BE BRAVE
LPL BACHELORETTE
COME TO ME

Tayla Desmet (Phil Desmet)
Gitte Donvig
Judy Smith

Rebecca Woff (Yvonne Woff)
Kerry Mack

Karen Blyth

Charlotte Pederson

INTERMEDIATE 1 (Proudly sponsored by McGregor Equine Veterinary Services)

2.00 1276
2.08 1917
2.16 490
250 2476
258 1173
3.06 836
3.14 058
3.45 2481
3.583 728

401 1501

CONCORDANCE
KENDALEE WHELEM
FRENCH OPEN

Justin Hocking
Sue Leslie
Judy Smith



SPECIAL NOTICE

All competitors mu St report to the Secretary’s Office on

the day of competition, prior to competing. Competitors who fail to
report to the Secretary’s Office may be eliminated or disqualified
from the competition.

RING — ONE (Sand)
KELLY ARENA

MEDIUM (4:2) (Proudly Mrs Carol Simpson)

TIME
9.00
9.08
9.16
9.24
9.32
9.40
9.48
9.56

10.04 P3887

No

2069
2577
653

3199

872

4163
3621
4251

HORSE

KARABIL PARK ROSE MAREE
MASTERCHEF

ISLE OF ROLEX

JOMANIJE PARK WHITNEY
BELCAM LILLI

BELLAHA

SENSORIA K

RIDER (OWNER)

Marvin Smink (Karen O’Callaghan)
Lisa Brown

Simon Bloomfield

Selina Brendish

Vicki Davy

Kylie Zapf

Karen Blythe

BAUNEHOJENS DIAMOND DANCER Charlotte Pedersen(B Fyrkilde-Velling)

GARRABOO SCOOBY DOO

Jessica Hivon

PRELIMINARY (1:3) (Proudly sponsored by Pam Buxton-Barber & Libby Farries)

TIME
11.00
11.07
11.14
11.21
11.29
11.36
11.43

12.00
12.07
12.14
12.21
12.29
12.36

No
4239
82
472
91
234
1084
2349

373
696
1457
709
123

90

HORSE

RONALDO LP

RVL RADIENT

SHIRAZ SPARKLING

MERRICKS STEDINGER CRUSADE
BON CHANCE

DONNERSTAG

RHIJALI

AMBYHILLS FURST EMBRACE
ISLE OF ASPENDALE

HPS KASPERRADO KIMAC
THAMESBOURNE SUNSATION
SWS DEBUTANTE

MERRICKS FIDERDANCE

RIDER (OWNER)

Jason Dins (Debra Court)
Rianna Percy

Linnea Grunn (Matilda Carnegie)
Samantha Bray (Sally Jones)
Tamara Campain

Corinne Winch

Sue Leslie

Christine Allingham

Kirsten Wood

Brad McCabe

Lucy McNutt

Berenice Hunter

Samantha Bray (Sally Jones)



SPECIAL NOTICE

All competitors mu St report to the Secretary’s Office on the day of

competition, prior to competing. Competitors who fail to report to the
Secretary’s Office may be eliminated or disqualified from the competition.

RING — ONE (Sand)
KELLY ARENA

NOVICE (2:3) (Proudly sponsored by Mrs M Jess and Mrs M England)

Time No
1.30 P3708
1.38 P2231
1.46 P3682
1.54 P1101
2.04 1699
2.12 244
2.20 3886
2.28 4214
2.36 649
2.44 254
3.10 2703
3.18 730
3.26 124
3.34 569
3.42 2979
3.50 3875
3.58 Pend
4.06 3821
4.14 920
4.24 1079
4.32 4031
4.40 140

Horse

FAIRBANKS RINGO
ILLAWONG HARVEST MOON
SANLIRRA PREMONITION
BEAUPARC SWAZYE
WYNELLA FRIEDLAND
FLINSTONE B

RUEBEN M

AUSTENS GENTLEMAN
MATINA

BELCAM CAPONELLE

STELLA HIT

WARREGO WILFRED

KIA ORA WELTORITA
BLOOMFIELD FURSTIN CHARM
SAN LAWRENCE

SANCINATTI

RASPOND

PONDEROSA STUD LOVELY
FLOWERDALE FLORENCIERRE
MAYFIELD FIRENZE

ALBY’S DIXIE RUNNER
FIRENZE FIRFOD

Rider

Brooke Mance
Bella Plumridge
Allana Adams
Deborah Hamid
Ellie Holland
Justin Hocking
Jason Dins (Jennifer Holmes)
Kelly Stovold
Sarah French
Fiona Cooper

Stuart Archibald (J Lee-Archibald)
Nicole Blanks

Annemarie Kemmink

Viv Axton

Jenna Cashmore

Lynette Ward

Anna Gurnett (Eliza James)
Chantel Thomas

Lou D’Elia

Kerry Mack

Deborah Hodgson

Tanya Grieve

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS

COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING

SPECIAL NOTICE

All competitors mu St report to the Secretary’s Office on the day of

competition, prior to competing. Competitors who fail to report to the

Secretary’s Office may be eliminated or disqualified from the competition.



RING — TWO (Sand)
WHITAKER/McIVER ARENA

PRELIMINARY (1:2) (Proudly sponsored by Pam Buxton-Barber & Libby Farries)

TIME No HORSE RIDER (OWNER)

9.00 4239 RONALDO LP Jason Dins (Debra Court)
9.07 82 RVL RADIENT Rianna Percy

9.14 709 THAMESBOURNE SUNSATION Lucy McNutt

9.21 91 MERRICKS STEDINGER CRUSADE Samantha Bray (Sally Jones)
9.28 373  AMBYHILLS FURST EMBRACE Christine Allingham

9.35 1084 DONNERSTAG Corinne Winch

9.42 696 ISLE OF ASPENDALE Kirsten Wood

10.00 234 BON CHANCE Tamara Campain

10.07 123 SWS DEBUTANTE Berenice Hunter

10.14 1457 HPS KASPERRADO KIMAC Brad McCabe

10.21 472  SHIRAZ SPARKLING Linnea Grunn (Matilda Carnegie)
10.28 2349  RHIJALI Sue Leslie

10.35 90 MERRICKS FIDERDANCE Samantha Bray (Sally Jones)

COMPETITORS ARE REMINDED THAT THE DISTANCE BETWEEN A HORSE
WARMING-UP AND THE COMPETITION ARENA MUST NOT BE LESS TEN (10)
METRES. COMPETITORS WAITING TO COMPETE MUST SHOW RESPECT FOR

THE COMPETITOR IN THE COMPETITION ARENA.

SPECIAL NOTICE

All competitors mu St report to the Secretary’s Office on the day of

competition, prior to competing. Competitors who fail to report to the
Secretary’s Office may be eliminated or disqualified from the competition.



RING — THREE (Sand)
ED RODGERS ARENA

NOVICE (2:2) (Proudly sponsored by Mrs M Jess and Mrs M England)

Time
11.00
11.08
11.16
11.24
11.32
11.40
11.48
11.56
12.04
12.12
12.20

1.08
1.16
1.24
1.32
1.40
1.48
1.56
2.04
2.12
2.20
2.28
2.36

No
P3708
P1101
P3682
P2231

1699
140
730

4214

4031

1079

2979

569
696
124
2703
1457
3875
Pend
3821
920
254
3886
649

Horse

FAIRBANKS RINGO
BEAUPARC SWAZYE
SANLIRRA PREMONITION
ILLAWONG HARVEST MOON
WYNELLA FRIEDLAND
FIRENZE FIRFOD
WARREGO WILFRED
AUSTENS GENTLEMAN
ALBY’S DIXIE RUNNER
MAYFIELD FIRENZE

SAN LAWRENCE

BLOOMFIELD FURSTIN CHARM
ISLE OF ASPENDALE

KIA ORA WELTORITA

STELLA HIT

HPS KASPERRADO KIMAC
SANCINATTI

RASPOND

PONDEROSA STUD LOVELY
FLOWERDALE FLORENCIERRE
BELCAM CAPONELLE

RUEBEN M

MATINA

Rider

Brooke Mance
Deborah Hamid
Allana Adams
Bella Plumridge
Ellie Holland
Tanya Grieve
Nicole Blanks
Kelly Stovold
Deborah Hodgson
Kerry Mack
Jenna Cashmore

Viv Axton

Kirsten Wood

Annemarie Kemmink

Stuart Archibald(J Lee-Archibald)
Brad McCabe

Lynette Ward

Anna Gurnett (Eliza James)
Chantel Thomas

Lou D’Elia

Fiona Cooper

Jason Dins (Jennifer Holmes)
Sarah French

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS

COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING

SPECIAL NOTICE

All competitors mu St report to the Secretary’s Office on the day of

competition, prior to competing. Competitors who fail to report to the
Secretary’s Office may be eliminated or disqualified from the competition.

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS

COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING



RING — FOUR (Sand)
REG CLELAND ARENA

Practice Arena - Outside Arenas 1 —4 only

RING - FIVE (Sand)
HAMAG ARENA

Practice Arena - Outside Arenas 1 —4 only

SPECIAL NOTICE

All competitors mu St report to the Secretary’s Office on the day of

competition, prior to competing. Competitors who fail to report to the
Secretary’s Office may be eliminated or disqualified from the competition

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS

COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING
COMPETITORS ARE REMINDED THAT THE DISTANCE BETWEEN A HORSE
WARMING-UP AND THE COMPETITION ARENA MUST NOT BE LESS TEN (10)
METRES. COMPETITORS WAITING TO COMPETE MUST SHOW RESPECT FOR
THE COMPETITOR IN THE COMPETITION ARENA.



